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Challenges with 
online teaching

• Lack of engagement

• Feelings of isolation

• Varying levels of digital 
competence

• Connectivity and access to data
• Carried out a survey



Survey 
results



Mobile Learning



Something about journalism 
and technology



• Live radio 2-way

• Sending material to digital desk

• Recording and sending script from roadside



How we saw ourselves



First Semester 
Paper: 
Experiential 
learning and 
meaning-
making

Small group exercises 
linking concepts such 

as news values to real-
world news stories

Readings (accessed 
through online 

manager Talis) and 
short how-to videos

News reporting 
experiences Reflective blogs



Sharing and 
peer-review



Connectivism and the second semester

• “Know-how and know-what is 
being supplemented with know-
where (the understanding of 
where to find knowledge 
needed).” Siemens 2005

• Evaluating information

• Connecting information from 
many different sources

From Zolzaya Shagdar https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SvhY70C6Drk



Digital learning: NewsLab Live

1. CLASSROOM SOCIAL MEDIA:

Internal digital communications: TEAMS, Slack, Facebook



Digital learning: NewsLab Live

2.  GAMIFICATION:

Kahoot for current affairs quizzes  and added grammar 
quizzes in the second-semester.



Digital learning: NewsLab Live

3.  SIMULATIONS:

Online media conferences, bespoke private news site, 
simulated newscast.



Semester 2:  
NewsLAB Live

PRESCRIPTOR:  
Critically assesses the strategies for producing news in contemporary 
Aotearoa New Zealand. Develops and sustains individual and group-based 
tools and techniques to participate professionally within a dynamic, real-time 
newsroom.



Semester 2:  
NewsLAB Live

• PRESCRIPTOR:  
• Critically assesses the strategies for producing news in contemporary 
Aotearoa New Zealand. Develops and sustains individual and group-based 
tools and techniques to participate professionally within a dynamic, real-time 
newsroom.



“SAL designs teaching and learning 
activities so that where they occur does not 
limit the engagement and participation of 
students.”

(Bryant, 2021)



Mixed modes of participation 
for  learning AND assessment:



Survey

ALL had smart-phones

Storage – 32% had 64GB or 
more

Data – 50% had unlimited plans

Not very much
3% Enough

3%
A lot
3%

5 GB
6% 8 GB

3% 16 GB
3%

28 GB
3%
32 GB

3%
46 GB

3%

50 GB
3%

64 GB
32%

120 GB
6%

124 GB
3%

128 GB 
18%

256 GB
6%

STUDENTS’ PHONE STORAGE

64 GB 
32%



Example of a storyboard created under 
lockdown conditions

Student conducts 
videoconference interview







Synchronous  learning

Asynchronous  learning



https://youtu.be/yu4o6MSAjHI

https://youtu.be/yu4o6MSAjHI


(Blaschke & Hase, 2015, p.  75)`

“Change is no longer an exception in the current world we inhabit.  It is 
the normal stage and is discontinuous.  The ability to learn, for both 
individuals and institutions, is critical to survival… 
We have the tools to be able to learn quickly and effectively:  whenever 
and wherever we are.  What needs to happen now is a concomitant 
shift in our thinking….  
Learners, learning practitioner, policy makers and politicians, and 
managers of organisations need to be prepared to use this science and 
to adjust their thinking about learning in the twenty-first century.  
Heutagogy, or self-determined learning, provides them with a 
framework to think about learning in a revolutionary way.”  
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full quote from slide 28


